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Cod: 8874100001007

White enamelled steel refrigerated cabinet 1 energy-saving glass door 610
litres ventilated 0+8 °C

Description

610 litre stainless steel refrigerator with glass door in accordance with Gastronomy standards.
Interior and exterior finishes in white enamelled steel. Galvanised steel rear and engine
compartment. Tropicalised compressor + 43°C "Embraco”. Dixell" digital thermostat. EBM"
ventilated cooling. Anti-corrosion evaporator. Wheels with brake included. Door fitted with safety
key. LED interior lighting. Glass door with integrated LED lighting. Automatic defrosting. Rounded
inner edges for easy cleaning. Self-closing door. Magnetic gaskets, easy to clean and replace.
Insulated with 50 and 60 mm high-efficiency foam. Compatible with GN sizes. Grids mounted on
guides. Grids, slides and feet available as accessories.

Dimensions

Dimensioni esterne 685x805x2065 mm



Dimensioni griglie
Dimensioni interne

Spessore coibentazione

Technical data

Capacita

Classe energetica
Compressore

Consumo elettrico
Frequenza

Gas refrigerante

Peso

Potenza Elettrica
Refrigerazione
Sbrinamento
Temperatura ambiente massima
Temperatura d'esercizio
Termostato

Voltaggio

Standard equipment

In dotazione

546x622 mm
565x640x1525 mm

60 mm

610 Lt

B

embraco emb46clc
1.90 Kw/24h
50 Hz
R600A

133 kg

0.28 kW
ventilated
air defrost
43 °C
0+8°C
dixell/carel

230V

4 Griglie per porta
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