

Cod: 8874100001007

White enamelled steel refrigerated cabinet 1 energy-saving glass door 610 litres ventilated 0+8 °C



## Description

610 litre stainless steel refrigerator with glass door in accordance with Gastronomy standards. Interior and exterior finishes in white enamelled steel. Galvanised steel rear and engine compartment. Tropicalised compressor + 43°C "Embraco". Dixell" digital thermostat. EBM" ventilated cooling. Anti-corrosion evaporator. Wheels with brake included. Door fitted with safety key. LED interior lighting. Glass door with integrated LED lighting. Automatic defrosting. Rounded inner edges for easy cleaning. Self-closing door. Magnetic gaskets, easy to clean and replace. Insulated with 50 and 60 mm high-efficiency foam. Compatible with GN sizes. Grids mounted on guides. Grids, slides and feet available as accessories.

## **Dimensions**

Dimensioni esterne	685x805x2065 mm

Dimensioni griglie	546x622 mm
Dimensioni interne	565x640x1525 mm
Spessore coibentazione	60 mm

## **Technical data**

Capacità	610 Lt
Classe energetica	В
Compressore	embraco emb46clc
Consumo elettrico	1.90 Kw/24h
Frequenza	50 Hz
Gas refrigerante	R600A
Peso	133 kg
Potenza Elettrica	0.28 kW
Refrigerazione	ventilated
Sbrinamento	air defrost
Temperatura ambiente massima	43 °C
Temperatura d'esercizio	0 +8 °C
Termostato	dixell/carel
Voltaggio	230 V

## **Standard equipment**

In dotazione	4 Griglie per porta
--------------	---------------------